
REGULAR NIEETING OF THE COM:MISSIONERS OF THE ,CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

PRESENT: Han. C. K. Quin, Mayor, Presiding, and Commissioners Hein, Steffler, Davis and Andersol •..
THURSDAY, AUGUST 21, A.D. 1941

-
10:00 A.M.

..
•

On motion of Commissioner St'effiler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of the

previous Meeting, were dispensed with and ordered approved.

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved ,by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Davis, and Anderson.

Appro. NO. 260 ["\s-t.f?-I AN ORDIN.ANCE (362)

APPROPRIATING $264,087.50 OUT OF V~'RIOUS SINKING F1JNDS TO PAY

SEPTE~;mER 1, 1941 BOND AND COUPON MATURITIES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners ,of the City of San Antonio:

'That, the sum of $264,087.50, be and the same is appropriated hereby payable to the

Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay September 1, 1941 Bond & coupon Maturities

out of the following Sinking Funds:

BONDS

Street ,Ba~ing Bonds of 191)~

Sanitary'Sewer_Bonds ~f 191)
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 191)
Police & Fire Station Bpnds or 1913
Street Opening & Widening Bonds of 191)
Bridge Bonds of 19~3

Storm Sewer Bonds of 191)
Hospital Building Bonds of 191)
Incinerator Building Bonds of 1913

COUPONS

Street Paving Bonds of 191)
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 191)
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 191).
Police & Fire Station Bonds of 191;
street Opening & Widening Bonds of 191)
Bridge Bonds of 191)
storm Sewer Bonds of 191)
Hospital Building Bonds of 191)
Incinerator Building Bonds of 191)

BONDS

street Paving & storm Sewer Bonds of 1919
sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1919
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 1919
Fire & Police Building Bonds of 1919
Street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1919
Bridge Bonds of 1919
Incinerator Building Bonds of 1919
Auditorium Building Bonds of 1919
Park Improvement Bonds of 1919
River Improvement Bonds of 1919
Market House Ann~x Bonds of 1919

COUPONS

Street Paving & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1919
sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1919
Sidesa1k & Curbing Bonds of 1919
ire & Police Building Bonds of 1919

Street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1919
Bridge Bonos of 1919
IncineratOr Building Bonds of 1919
Auditorium Building Bonds of 1919
Park Improvement Bonds of 1919
River Improvement Bonds of 1919 '
Market House Annex Bonds of 1919

'$ 38,000.00
20,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00

10,000.00
3,000.00

.8,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00,

90,000.00

12,200.00
6,500.00

212.50'
1,450~00

),075.00
825.00

2,450.00
1,025.00

425.00

28,162.50

23,000.00
12,000.00
1,000. 00 ~

4,000.00
24,000.00

5,000.00
2,000.00

13,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

99,000.00

10,700.00
5,925.00

600.00
1,800.00

11,275.00
2,375.00
1,175.00
5,950.00
2,375.00
2,375.00
2,375.00

46,925.00

.- ,--



GRAND TOTAL $264,087.50

PASSED fu~D APPROVED on the 21st day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call to-wit': Ayes, Quin, Hein, Anderson, Davis and Steffler.
t'"~'}-1J

Appro. No. 261 AN ORDINANCE (363)

APPROPRIATIJG $16.00 OUT OF 1941 GEl~AL FUND TO PAY FOR BOOKLETS

ON FIRE DEFENSE AND POSTAGE STM,~S.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio., that, the sum of ,16.00, be and

the sam~ is appropriated hereby out of 1941 General und - Commissioner of Fire & Police Depart­

ment - to pay for booklets on fire defense and postage stamps, as per approved invoices on file

in the City Auditor's Office, payable as follows:

Dan J. Quill Postwaster $ 10~00

National Fire Protection
Association #60 Batterymarch
st., Bo s.to n Ma s s • 6. 00

I

$16.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 21 day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

1,i::ATERIAL I COnST"?{UCTION OF ROOM IN THE BASEMENT OF THE lUNICIPAL

layor uin introduced the fol1owang ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-

Quin, Rein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

,

AN ORDINANCE (364)

OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND TO pAy FOR LA OR AlID

Appro. No. 262

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes,
. L'};~

~?,Yf

APPROPRIATING 361.00

AUDITORIUM.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $361.00, be and

the same is appropriated hereby out of 1941 General Fund - AuditoriQm Department - payable to

J. IT. Cot~er for labor and material in construction of room in the basement of the l-unicipal Audi-

torium for the purpose of storing arms for the Texas Defense Guard.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 21 day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

1ayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and a~proved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, uin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.

r
~

I



BE IT ORDAThlliD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $70.00, be and

the same is appropriated hereby out of Airport Fund of 1941 to pay for appraisal fees rendered

.-

•

Appro. No. 263 r-"'" A?J'f AN ORDINANCE (365) ,

APPROPRIATING $70.00 OUT OF AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 TO PAY FOR APPR~ISAL FEES •

on the Carl Kreitz, Jesse Edwards Et al and N. C. Holland properties in connection with urchase

f same for the new municipal airport, as per approved invoice on file in the City Auditor's Offi~e,

payable to San Antonio Real Estate Board Incorporated.

PASSED AID AP?ROVED on the 21 day of August, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

MAY 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

~ayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, avis and Anderson.

Appro. No. 264 f"\ e,_!-fv5" AN ORDl AI CE (366) I

APPROPRIATING $40.00 OUT OF STINSON FIELD FUND TO·PAY FOR RENTAL OF·

ONE ,~INTAINER.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonlo, that, the sum of $40.00, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out of the Stinson Field Fund to pay for rental of one maintaine~

lused at stinson, Field, as per approved invoice on file in tte City Auditor's Office. payable to

Wm. K. Holt} achinery Company.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 21 day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAYOR

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

ayor uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, assed and approved by the follow-

/

ing vote' on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin,Hein, Steffler, Davis· and Anderson.

Appro. 265 t1t?-Lf,,-h AN ORDINANCE (367)
)

APPROPRIATING $77.10 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR RENTALS AND

SUPPLIES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City, of San Antonio, that, the sum of $77.10, be and

the same is appropriated hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund to pay for rentals and

supplies, as per' approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Oflice , payable to the following:

Mayor's Departments WPA Project No. Location Payable to .Amount.

Mayor's WPA Acct. 110 Fourth st. Estate of Dan LewiS, Deceased 37.00

" "

13,322

16,193 For rental of
Lyon-Healy Harp Mrs. Dick Pullen 15.00

Heal th Department - For payment of U.8. Publ ic Hea:tth Government Printing Co., ~Jashington, D.C.
25.10

PAS'~~ A}ID APPROVED on the 21 day of August, ~941.

A~tA~t. Jas. Simpson
-

Total

C. K. QUIN

1AYOR

77.10

City Clerk "



230

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

Ayes, ~uin, Hein, 'Anderson, Davis and Steffler.

AN ORDINANCE (368)Appro. No. 266

by the following vote on roll call to-wit:

\\~'\
~~/

APPROPRIATING $45.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST

ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS ..

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners 01" the Cit' of San Antonio, that, the sum of $45.00 be; and I
Ithe same is hereby appropriated out of the street Excavation Trust Account for refunds and repai s,

as per City Engineer's letter of Aug. 20, 1941, as follows:

Able Plu. Co. Refund $3.55
Shafer Plu. Co." 9.00
L.C. Carlton " 9.00
City of San Antonio Repairs 23~45

~45.00

PASSED A ~ APPROVED on the 21 day of August, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

MAY 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance,which was read, passed and approved by the
l

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, ~uin, Rein, Steffler, Davis and Anderson.

Appro. NO. 267 ~~ AN ORDINANCE (369)
~? .e>~r'

~BROPRIATING $332.98 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND, EXCHANGE ACCOUNT,

IN PAYMENT OF EXCHANGE.
I

BE IT ORDAINED by the Cormnissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 332.98, be and

the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund-Exchange Account, payable to Frost

National Bank, San Antonio, Texas, in payment of exchange on September 1, 1941, maturities.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 21 day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

] A Y 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

C'ity Cierk.

Commissioner Rein introduced the following ordinance, which \~s'read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson a ~ Davis.

Appro. No. 268 ~~~~~~ AN ORDINANCE (370)

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF TEXAS TORO COHPANY, FORT WORTH, TEXAS,

TO FURlJISH THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, GOLF COURSE DEPARrn,.wNT, BRACKENRIDGE

PARK, VTITH ONE FAIRWAY MOlNER A TD FOUR CUTTING GREENMO'/lERS:

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal of

Texas Toro Company, Fort Worth, Texas, be and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San

Antonio, Golf Course Department, Brackenridge Park, with the following described [owers:

One 5-gang Toro Fainvay ~ower with hitch complete
12-feet cutting swath, cutting units to be Toro
Trojan Hi-speed (Best) ~ower, OB Brackenridge
Golf Course, San Antonio, Texes •••••••••.••••.•• ~675.00

Less 10% Dealer's Discount 67.50

$607.50
Plus',:freight to San Antonio,Texas 50.00



Less 2% on $607.50 if paid within
10 days from date of delivery and
acceptance ••....................••..•• 12.15 $645.35

$630.00

20.00

$650.00

Plus freight to San Antonio,
Texas

Cutting Greerrmowers, Pony power reel driven,
Man power propelled, complete with
transport cart, FOB Brackenridge Park

·Golf Cours~, San Antonio, Texas ••••• 700.00
Less 10% Dealer's Discount 70.00

(

Four Toro

Less 2% on $630.00 if paid within
10 days from date of delivery and
acceptance 12.60 $637.40

Total price for Five Mowers as described above $ 1,282.75

And this total net sum of $1,282.75 be and is hereby appropr~ated out of the 1941

General Fund, Golf Course Department, Brackenridge Park, in payment of same.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 21 day of August, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

II ~MAYOR

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the foililowing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Stetfler, Davis and Anderson.

Appro. No. 269 tJ\::, ... t-t~o AN ORDINANCE (371)

APPROPRIATING $269.12 IN PAYMENT TO KRAUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY OF

FINAL ESTI11ATE ON CONTRACT FOR ELECTRICAL WORK AT N]N{ FIRE STATION

AT SOUTH NEW BRAUNFELS AVENUE .AND STEVES ADNUE, IN TF...E CITY OF

SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That $269.12 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1940 General Fund-
I

• >-

Fire Department Account, in payment to Krause Electric Company of Final estimate on contract,

dated May 30, 1941, for electrical work and materials furnished for the new fire station at

Steves and South New Braunfels Avenues, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, said

estimate being dated August 18, 1941 and approved by Adams & Adams, Architects, City Engineer

and ~ommissioner of Fire and Police of the City of San Antonio.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

.. Mayor uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro. NO. 270 AN ORDIIANCE (372),

APPROPRIATING $100.00 IN PAYMENT TO BUCK-'llEST FOR USE OF AUXILIARY

FIELD AT STINSON FIELD.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That $100.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the~~~-

I - -



r2~
.

II Stinson Field Account, in payment to Buck West f'or use of Auxiliary Field at Stinson Field; for

the months of June and July, 1941.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

,~AYOR

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which las read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
'A'>:J~

Appro. NO. 271 ~?/ AN ORDINMJCE (373)

APPROPRIATING $547.55 IN PATI~NT TO ED. A. JAECKLE OF FINAL

ESTI TE ON CONTRACT FOR PLlTh BI G AND HEATING INSTALLATION IN

FIRE STATION 1j20 AT STEVES MID SOUTH NEH BRAUNFELS AVENUES.

I BE IT ORDAINED by the'Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That $547.55 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund-

Fire Department Account, in payment to Ed. A. Jaeckle of final estimate on contract, dated ~ay

30, 1941, for pl~bing and heating installation in Fire Station #20, at Steves and South New

Braunfels Avenues, in the City of San Antonio, ~exar County, Texas, in accordance with estimate

dated Au ust 14th, 1941, on file in'the office of the City Auditor, approved by Adams & Adams,

Architects, and the Commissioner of Fire and Police of the City of San Antonio.

2. PASSED AN~ APPROVED this 21st day of Au ust, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance which was passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro. NO. 272 tfI? .... q'?~ AN ORDINANCE (374)

APPROPRIATING $3,226.00 IN PAyMENT TO HO {ARD BUHBAUGH & CO. OF A}"IOUNT

DUE ON FINAL ESTI1~TE ON CONTRACT FOR ERECTION OF NEW FIRE STATION AT

•

SOUTH NEW BRAUNFELS AVENUE AND STEVES AVENUE, IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That $3,226.00 be and the same is hereby a propriated out of the 1940 General

Fund - Fire Department Account, in payment to Howard Bum~augh & Co. of amount due on final

estimate, dated August 14th, 1941, on contract dated lay 30, 1941, for erection of new Fire

Texas, as per estimate ap~roved by the Commissioner of Fire and
·1

olice, dated August 18th, 1941.

raunfels and Steves Avenues, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County,ewStation at South

2. PASSED AND APPRo\rnD this 21st day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

JaS. Simpson

City Clerk

..... -



1.

•

233

Commissioner Anderson introduged the !ollowing ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the' following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rein, steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro. No. 273 ['l\ r,,lf'3 '1 AN ORDINANCE (375)

APPROPRIATING $56.90 IN PAYMENT TO ADAMS & ADAMS, ARCHITECTS, OF

BALANCE DUE ON FEE FOR, ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES IN CONNECTIOn WITH

CO STRUCTION OF FIRE STATION #20, AT STEVES AND SOUTH :NEW BRAUNFELS

AVENUES, IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

That $56.90 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1940 General Fund- I
ire Department, in payment to Adams & Adams, Architects', of balance due on fee for architectural

ser-ices in connection with the construction of ~ire Station #20, at Steves and South New I
Braunfels Avenues, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, as per final estimate dated I
August 18th, 1941; all in accordance with contract dated ][ay 1, 1941.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner·Davis introduced the following ordinance,which was read, passed and approved by the

I following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

AN ORDINANCE (376)

REPEALING AN ORDIJ\ANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINAFCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY

OF SJ~ ANTONIO TO BORROW $4,000.00 TO PAY THE CURRENT EAyEN ES OF

SAID CITY IN HAT .=R OF THE FI _', E~, POLIC ':AN ,D FIRE ALARM

OPERATORS' PENSION FUND HURl JG TEE FISCAL YEAR 1941," PASSED AND

APPROVED ON THE 10TH DAY OF J~m A.D. 1941.

VffiE~E.4S, on June 10th, 1941, an ordinance authorizing the City of San Antonio to

borrow $4,000.00 to pay the current;expenses of the Firemen, Policemen and Fire Alarm Operator's

Pension Fund, was passed and approved by the Commissioners or the City of San Anton~o, entitled II

"AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO BORJtOW $4,000.00 TO PAY THE CURRENT EXPENSE~

OF SAID CITY IN THE MATTER OF THE FIR.c; JIEN, POLICE J1EN AND FIRE fiARM OPERATORS' PENS ION FUND DUR­

ING THE FISCAL YEAR 1941; and

'rnEREAS, none of said money was borrowed from the National Bank of Commerce of San

Antonio; NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COlllMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That said Ordinance of June lOth 1941, entitled "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF

SAN ANTONIO TO BORROW $4,000.00 TO PAY THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF SAID CITY IN THE MATTER OF THE

IFIRm N, POLICEl~EN AND FIRE ALARM OPE ATORS' PENSION FUND DURING THE FISCAL YEAR 1941", be, and

the said is hereby repealed.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 21st day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. Ia Q.UIN

May 0 r

Attest: .--r--

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

J _ - ..



Commissioner Anderson introduced the following res61ut~o~ hich was read, passed and approved by

I the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, QUin,Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

A RESOLUTION (377)

APPOINTING THE 1~ABERS OF EXMJINING AND SUPE VISING BOARD OF PLill.ffiERS.

(For full text of this frBsofuutd.o-9- see Ordinance Book "J~', page 1-30 )

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following res61ut'o~ which was read, passed and approved

Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis •

ACCEPTING

A RESOLUTION (378)

by the following vote on roll call to-wit:

.l'j~
~\?,,,,\

CONSTRUCTION .'ORK, ~LECTRICAL AND PLm~BI G ArID HEATI JG 'JORK

is hereby accepted,in accordance with contracts for said work dated ~~ay 30th, 1941.

and plumbing and heatin work on new Fire
I

in the City of San Antonio, performed by

A. Jaeckle, respectively, be and the same I

ON NE\ FIRE STATION #20 AT STEVES A_ D OUTH NEi, BRA JF ILS AVE_ 2,S, IN

THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT RESOLVED b the Commissioners of the City of 0an Antonio:-

1. That the construction work, electrical

Station #20 at Steves and South New Braunfels Avenues,

Howard Bumbaugh & Co., Krause Electric Company and Ed.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Anderson introduced the ~ollowing Resolution which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Lein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

A RESOLUTION (379)

DIRECTI G THE CITY PURCHASING AGE T TO AD~RTIS~ FOR BIDS FOR C~ TAIN

FIRE ALARH INSTRID FTS.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That the City Purchasihg 'gent be and he is hereby directed to advertise for bids

on the following Fire Alarm instruments:-

4. Triangle punch single circuit Fire Alarm Registers, to operate on closed
circuit, using one inch tape.

2. Said bids shall be received until 10:00 o'clock A.M., on Thursday, September 4th,

1941, at which time same will be opened in the Council Chamber of the City Hall, in the City of

San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

3. The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of August, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

.1AYOR

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Anderson recommended that the following petitions be granted: Adopted.

,'1 ~~/lf?1
~ Magnolia Petroleum Company to replace old electric pump with new electric computing pump at the

Gunter Garage, located at 214 E. Travis Street.



2 5

to. M5 .. Lf3B
Petroleum Company/~replace an old electric pump with a new electric computing pump

at the A.B.C. Garage located at 219 E. Pecan Street.

~~ - 3 'i
" '''' .Jack Neal, Inc. to install two new computing pumps and two 550 gallon underground tanks; also

I to exchange or re-locate two computing pumps, at the service station located on corner of S.

San Saba and [onterrey Streets.

I
tJI s-Lf-Lf-O

"1.,6 I'"

[agnolia Petroleum Company to replace three (3) electric computing pumps at 211 S. Flores with

3 electric computing pumps which were removed by the Texas Company.

The following petitions were read and referred to the Commissioner of Fire and Police:

II Jack eal Inc. for permit to install electric pump at N.W. corner No. lamo and Third Street.

Bear Oil & Distributing Company to install one 1,000 gallon underground tank and one electric

meter pump at 1631 South Laredo Street.

ear Oil & Distributing Company to install one electric pump and two 560 gallon underground tanks

Arthur Smith Truck Lines, 110 Ralph Street.

Petition of J. O. Vann, San Antonio, Texas for permit O~ franchise to operate a modern Scenic

Railway in Brackenridge park, was read and referred to Commissioner of Parks and Plazas.

IPeitition of Estella Z. 1orensy, midwife, complaining of the San Antonio Board of Examiners in

IObstetrics, and their action in cancelling her license as a midwife, on August 8th, 1941, was

read and referred to the Board of Health.

I On motion of Commissioner P. 1. Anderson, the vote taken on the petition of the Gulf Oil Corpora­

tion for I,he approval of a location for a drive in filling station at the corner of San pedro and ~agnolia

Avenues at a Council Meeting held on August 19, A.D. 1941, was reconsidered and said action set

aside.
.-

On motion of. Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED: -.~""'"'-- .--




